
Dear Parents/Caregivers 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        
 
 
 
 

CLASS AWARDS: 
Tahlie (PW) for showing confidence in your writing. 
Gypsy (PW) for improving your resilience during group time. 
Georgina (2J) for her neat handwriting and fantastic decoding skills. 
Nash (2J) for wonderful sentences about crocodiles. 
Lavender (1W) for taking pride in her learning always. 
Willow (1T) for always doing the right thing. 
Parker (1T) for being a motivated learner. 

Harrlyn (1/2N) for hr wonderful use of adjectives when writing information reports.  
Louis (1/2N) for his enthusiasm to participate in class discussions during English. 
Kora (PJ) for always using beautiful listening manners when learning!  
Koda (PJ) for always being eager to share his knowledge and thoughtful ideas during learning 
discussions. 
 
 
Dates to remember 
 

 Thursday 2nd May – Regional Cross Country Carnival 

 Friday 3rd May – P&C Colour Fun Run – 1:20-2:30pm 

 Monday 6th May – Public Holiday 

 Tuesday 7th May – Mother’s Day Stall (scheduled class visits) & 2:30-3:30pm 

 Wednesday 8th May – NRL Gala Day – Ormeau Shearers JRLFC 

                                    Mother’s Day Stall (8-9am only) students & family members welcome. 

 Tuesday 14th May – Year 2 Fleays Wildlife Park Excursion 

 Friday 17th May – Prep Pirate Show 

 Wednesday 29th May – Strings School Concert for Classes 

Chad (2C) for being a respectful and responsible student who 
always works diligently to achieve a high standard.    

 



 
 
 
 
 

 Wednesday 5th June – Strings & Band Concert for Parents – Hall @ 3:30pm 

 Friday 7th June – Interschool Sports – Years 3-6 

 Monday 17th June – Senior Field Events – Yrs 4-6 - Canungra SS Ovals 

 Tuesday 18th June – Junior Track Events & Ballgames – Prep – Yr 3 – Canungra SS Ovals 

 Wednesday 19th June – Senior Track Events - Yrs 4-6 – Moriarty Park 

 Friday 21st June – Last day of Term 2 

 Monday 8th July – Term 3 Commences 

 

 
Extra-Curricular Activities  

 
Chess Club with Mrs Dalton on Wednesdays @ 2nd break in the Hall, years 2-6 
Choir with Mrs Burchell in Music Room on Fridays @ 2nd break, years 2-6 
Craft with Mrs Lloyd – Tuesdays @ 2nd break in 5L, years 4-6 
Lego with Mrs Corcoran – Tuesdays @ 2nd break in the Music room, years 1-4 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
  

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Library News! 
Book Club online orders are due Thursday 9/5/24  

 
Reading makes us wiser 

Remember: “Kids who read succeed” 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year Level Time Arrival time to 
oval 

Year 6 1.20pm 1.15pm 
Year 5 1.30pm 1.15pm 
Year 4 1.40pm 1.15pm 
Year 3 1.50pm 1.40pm 
Year 2 (incl. 1/2N) 2.00pm 1.40pm 
Year 1 2.10pm 2.00pm 
Prep 2.20pm 2.00pm 
Sliming of staff members 2.30pm  
2.35pm Students assemble with class teacher to 

prepare for a 2.45pm departure 
 

2.45pm Students dismissed  



 


